
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4190
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
US PRESIDENT`S VISIT TO INDIA
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the US President has agreed to visit India next year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S. M. KRISHNA)

(a) & (b) The US President has accepted the invitation extended by Prime Minister of India to visit India in 2010. As is the normal practice, the details of the visit, including the dates, are being finalized through diplomatic channels.
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